STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2013 No. 39

HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND

The County Council of Somerset (Bridgwater & Taunton Canal Bridge) Scheme 2011 Confirmation Instrument 2013

Made - - - 10 January 2013

Coming into force in accordance with article 1

THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF SOMERSET (BRIDGWATER & TAUNTON CANAL BRIDGE) SCHEME 2011 CONFIRMATION INSTRUMENT 2013

- 1. This Instrument may be cited as "The County Council of...
- 2. The County Council of Somerset (Bridgwater & Taunton Canal Bridge)...
- 3. The Scheme as confirmed is set out in the Schedule... Signature

THE SCHEDULE — THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF SOMERSET
HIGHWAYS ACT 1980 — THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF SOMERSET (BRIDGWATER &
TAUNTON CANAL BRIDGE) SCHEME 2011

The County Council of Somerset ("the Council") make this Scheme...

THE SCHEDULE TO —

THE SCHEME

Plans and Specifications of the Bridgewater & Taunton Canal

Points of Commencement and Termination

To a point on the north bank of the Bridgwater...

Span

Headway

Waterway

Overall Dimensions

The bridge will be 13.8 metres wide overall and will...

The vehicle incursion protection/parapets and edge beams make up the...

Explanatory Note